
Murray State University Academic Program List Updated 5/3/2017

Program Title Degree Level

Degree 

Designation CIP Code

Agricultural Science and Technology Associate AS 1.9999

Business Administration Associate AA 52.0101

Career and Technical Education Associate AS 13.132

Civil Engineering Technology Associate AS 15.0201

General Studies Associate AA 24.0101

Industrial Technology Associate AS 15.0612

Accounting Baccalaureate BA 52.0301

Accounting Baccalaureate BS 52.0301

Advertising Baccalaureate BA;BS 9.0903

Agricultural Science Baccalaureate BS;BA 1.9999

Animal Technology Baccalaureate BS 51.0808

Art Baccalaureate BA;BS 50.0702

Art Baccalaureate BFA 50.0702

Biology Baccalaureate BA;BS 26.0101

Business Administration Baccalaureate BA;BS 52.0101

Career and Technical Education Baccalaureate BS;BA 13.1399

Chemistry Baccalaureate BA;BS 40.0501

Civil Engineering Technology Baccalaureate BS 15.0201

Communication Disorders Baccalaureate BA 51.0204

Communication Disorders Baccalaureate BS 51.0204

Computer Information Systems Baccalaureate BA;BS 11.0103

Computer Science Baccalaureate BA;BS 11.0701

Creative Writing Baccalaureate BFA 23.1302

Criminal Justice Baccalaureate BA;BS 43.0104

Economics Baccalaureate BA 45.0601

Economics Baccalaureate BS 45.0601

Electromechanical Engineering Technology Baccalaureate BS 15.0403

Elementary School Education (P‐5) Baccalaureate BA 13.1202

Elementary School Education (P‐5) Baccalaureate BS 13.1202

Engineering Graphics and Design Baccalaureate BS 15.1302

Engineering Physics Baccalaureate BS 14.1201

English Baccalaureate BA 23.0101

Exercise Science Baccalaureate BS 31.0505

Finance Baccalaureate BA;BS 52.0801

French Baccalaureate BA 16.0901

Geoscience Baccalaureate BS 40.0601

German Baccalaureate BA 16.0501

Graphic Communications Media Baccalaureate BS 10.0301

Health and Physical Education Baccalaureate BA 13.1307

Health and Physical Education Baccalaureate BS 13.1307

History Baccalaureate BA 54.0101

History Baccalaureate BS 54.0101
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Integrated Studies Baccalaureate BIS 24.0102

Interdisciplinary Early Childhood Education Baccalaureate BA 13.121

Interdisciplinary Early Childhood Education Baccalaureate BS 13.121

International Studies Baccalaureate BA 45.0901

Japanese Baccalaureate BA 16.0302

Journalism Baccalaureate BA;BS 9.0401

Learning and Behavior Disorders Baccalaureate BA 13.1001

Learning and Behavior Disorders Baccalaureate BS 13.1001

Liberal Arts Baccalaureate BA;BS 24.0101

Logistics and Supply Chain Management Baccalaureate BS;BA 52.0203

Management Baccalaureate BA;BS 52.0201

Manufacturing Engineering Technology Baccalaureate BS 15.0613

Marketing Baccalaureate BA;BS 52.1401

Mathematics Baccalaureate BA 27.0101

Mathematics Baccalaureate BS 27.0101

Middle School Education Baccalaureate BA 13.1203

Middle School Education (5‐9) Baccalaureate BS 13.1203

Music Baccalaureate BA 50.0999

Music Baccalaureate BM 50.0901

Music Baccalaureate BS 50.0999

Music Business Baccalaureate BS 50.1003

NonProfit Leadership Studies Baccalaureate BA;BS 44.0702

Nursing Baccalaureate BSN 51.3801

Nutrition, Dietetics and Food Management Baccalaureate BS 19.0501

Occupational Safety and Health Baccalaureate BS 15.0701

Organizational Communication Baccalaureate BA;BS 9.0901

Physics Baccalaureate BA;BS 40.0801

Political Science Baccalaureate BA 45.1001

Political Science Baccalaureate BS 45.1001

Psychology Baccalaureate BA;BS 42.2799

Public and Community Health Baccalaureate BS 51.2208

Public Relations Baccalaureate BA;BS 9.0902

Recreation and Leisure Services Baccalaureate BA;BS 31.0601

Social Work Baccalaureate BSW 44.0701

Sociology Baccalaureate BA;BS 45.1101

Spanish Baccalaureate BA 16.0905

Telecommunications Systems Management Baccalaureate BS 11.0401

Television Production Baccalaureate BA;BS 9.0701

Theatre Baccalaureate BA;BS 50.0501

Wildlife and Conservation Biology Baccalaureate BA 3.0601

Wildlife and Conservation Biology Baccalaureate BS 3.0601

Agriculture Master's MS 1.9999

Page 2 of 5



Murray State University Academic Program List Updated 5/3/2017

Program Title Degree Level

Degree 

Designation CIP Code

Applied Engineering and Technology 

Management Master's MS 15

Athletic Training Master's MS 51.0913

Biology Master's MS 26.0101

Business Administration Master's MBA 52.0101

Career and Technical Education Master's MS 13.1309

Chemistry Master's MS 40.0501

Clinical Psychology Master's MA;MS 42.2801

Creative Writing Master's MFA 23.1302

Economic Development Master's MS 45.0604

Economics Master's MS 45.0601

Education Administration Master's MAED 13.0499

Elementary Teacher Leader Master's MAED 13.1202

English Master's MA 23.0101

General Experimental Psychology Master's MA;MS 42.2704

Geosciences Master's MS 40.0699

History Master's MA 54.0101

Human Development and Leadership Master's MS 44.0201

Information Systems Master's MS 11.0103

Interdisciplinary Early Childhood Education Master's MAED 13.121

Library Media Master's MAED 13.1334

Mass Communications Master's MA;MS 9.0101

Mathematics Master's MA 27.0101

Mathematics Master's MAT 27.0101

Mathematics Master's MS 27.0101

Middle School Teacher Leader Master's MAED 13.1203

Music Education Master's MME 13.1312

Nonprofit Leadership Studies Master's MS 44.0702

Nursing Master's MSN 51.3801

Nutrition Master's MS 19.0501

Occupational Safety and Health Master's MS 15.0701

Organizational Communication Master's MA 9.0901

Organizational Communication Master's MS 9.0901

Postsecondary Education Administration Master's MA 13.0406

Public Administration Master's MPA 44.0401

Reading and Writing Master's MAED 13.1315

School Counseling Master's MAED 13.1101

Secondary Teacher Leader Master's MAED 13.1205

Special Education Master's MAED 13.1001

Speech‐Language Pathology Master's MS 51.0204

Sustainability Science Master's MS 30.3301
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Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages Master's MA 13.1401

Telecommunications Systems Management Master's MS 11.0401

Nursing Practice

Doctor's Degree ‐ Professional 

Practice DNP 51.3818

English Pedagogy and Technology Doctor's Degree ‐ Other DA 23.0101

P‐20 and Community Leadership Doctor's Degree ‐ Other EDD 13.0401

Faith Based Social Work

Undergraduate Certificate < 1 

Year UCERT1 44.0701

Geographic Information Science

Undergraduate Certificate < 1 

Year UCERT1 45.0702

Gerontology

Undergraduate Certificate < 1 

Year UCERT1 30.1101

Sustance‐Related and Addictive Disorders

Undergraduate Certificate < 1 

Year UCERT1 51.1501

College Advising Post‐Baccalaureate Certificate GCERT1 13.1102

Gender Studies Post‐Baccalaureate Certificate GCERT1 5.0299

Human Development and Leadership Post‐Baccalaureate Certificate GCERT1 44.0201

NonProfit Leadership Studies Post‐Baccalaureate Certificate GCERT1 44.0702

Nutrition Registered Dietitian (R.D.) Post‐Baccalaureate Certificate GCERT1 19.0501

Organizational Dynamics Post‐Baccalaureate Certificate GCERT1 9.0999

Professional Telecommunications Systems 

Management Post‐Baccalaureate Certificate GCERT1 11.0103

Public Relations Practice Post‐Baccalaureate Certificate GCERT1 9.0101

Research Design and Analysis Post‐Baccalaureate Certificate GCERT4 42.2799

Veterinary Hospital Management Post‐Baccalaureate Certificate GCERT1 51.0808

Interdisciplinary Brain Injury Studies Post‐Master's Certificate GCERT2 51.0201

Counseling Specialist EDS 13.1101

Education Administration Specialist EDS 13.0499

Teacher Education and Professional Development Specialist EDS 13.1206
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Bachelor of Science in Health Information 

AdministraƟon † Baccalaureate BS 51.0706

Athletic Training § Baccalaureate BS 51.0913

Chemical Manufacturing Management § Master's MS 41.0301

Interior Design § Baccalaureate BS 15.1399

Philosophy § Baccalaureate BA 38.0101

Public Administration § Baccalaureate BA/BS 44.0401

Watershed Science § Master's MS 26.1304

 † Suspend to close in 5 years

§ Suspended to close in 2021

Page 5 of 5


